AASB 1: First-time Adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards
requires that a reconciliation of equity reported under AGAAP to equity under AIFRS be prepared for
the date of transition to AIFRS, where the date of transition is defined as the beginning of the earliest
annual reporting period for which an entity presents full information under AIFRS as comparative
information in its first AIFRS financial report.

The date of transition is therefore 1 January 2005.  On this date the balance sheet comprised only
$1,000 of issued capital and receivables.  As there is no difference in treatment from AGAAP to
AIFRS, no reconciliation has been provided.

Interim Financial Report
Half Year Ended 30 June 2006

-14-

HEARTWARE LIMITED (ABN 34 111 970 257) & CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIA`L STATEMENTS
FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

2.  First-time adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards

(Continued)

Reconciliation of Equity as at 30 June 2005

 Previous GAAP
as at

30 June 2005

Effect of
transition to

AIFRS

AIFRS
as at

30 June 2005
 Notes $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  23,321,308 - 23,321,308

Trade and other receivables  (a) 72,289 1 72,290

Financial assets (a) 12,030,310 512 12,030,822

Total Current Assets  35,423,907 513 35,424,420

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment (a) 1,086,154 14,709 1,100,863

Intangible assets (a) 46,052,219 146,807 46,199,026

Total Non-Current Assets  47,138,373 161,516 47,299,889

Total Assets

82,562,280

162,029

82,724,309

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables   1,866,775 - 1,866,775

Short-term provisions (a) 104,785 1,027 105,812

Other current liabilities   11,744,747 - 11,744,747

Total Current Liabilities  13,716,307 1,027 13,717,334

Non-Current Liabilities

Long-term borrowings  1,431,788 - 1,431,788

Other non-current liabilities (a) 32,342 393 32,735

Total Non-Current Liabilities  1,464,130 393 1,464,523

Total Liabilities

15,180,437

1,420

15,181,857

Net Assets

67,381,843

160,609

67,542,452

Equity

Issued capital  (b) 73,770,262 587,441 74,357,703

Reserves (a)(c) 437,316 1,800,960 2,238,276

Accumulated losses (b)(c) (6,825,735) (2,227,792) (9,053,527)

Total Equity

67,381,843

160,609

67,542,452

Interim Financial Report
Half Year Ended 30 June 2006

-15-

HEARTWARE LIMITED (ABN 34 111 970 257) & CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

2.  First-time adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards

(Continued)

Reconciliation of Equity as at 31 December 2005

 Previous GAAP
as at

31 December 2005

Effect of transition
to AIFRS

AIFRS
as at

31 December 2005
 Notes $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  13,679,897 - 13,679,987

Trade and other receivables (a) 157,076 (22,484) 134,592

Financial assets (a) 333,133 3,195 336,328

Total Current Assets  14,170,106 (19,289) 14,150,817

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment (a) 1,807,096 63,421 1,870,517

Intangible assets (a) 46,151,664 641,229 46,792,893

Total Non-Current Assets  47,958,760 704,650 48,663,410

Total Assets

62,128,866

685,361

62,814,227

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables (a) 1,410,980 (22,485) 1,388,495

Short-term provisions (a) 139,639 5,379 145,018

Other current liabilities   23,273 - 23,273

Total Current Liabilities  1,573,892 (17,106) 1,556,786

Non-Current Liabilities

Long-term liabilities  1,446,205 - 1,446,205

Other non-current liabilities  34,909 - 34,909

Total Non-Current Liabilities  1,481,114 - 1,481,114

Total Liabilities

3,055,006

(17,106)

3,037,900

Net Assets

59,073,860

702,467

59,776,327

Equity

Issued Capital  (b) 73,820,573 587,441 74,408,014

Reserves (a)(c) (62,851) 3,076,818 3,013,967

Accumulated losses (b)(c) (14,683,862) (2,961,792) (17,645,654)

Total Equity

59,073,860

702,467

59,776,327

Interim Financial Report
Half Year Ended 30 June 2006

-16-

HEARTWARE LIMITED (ABN 34 111 970 257) & CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

2.  First-time adoption of Australian Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards

(Continued)

Reconciliation of Loss for the Half-Year Ended 30 June 2005

 Notes $
 Net loss in accordance with AGAAP   (6,825,735)

Effect of adoption of AIFRS:

   Listing expenses (b) (587,441)

   Options